
Milliken & Company 

Logistics Contacts 

Name Title Contact Info Area of Responsibility 

Chad Huffman Sr. Corporate Logistics 
Manager 

864-503-2178
Chad.Huffman@Milliken.com 

Corporate Logistics 
Department 

Gayle Williams Division Logistics Manager 864-503-2828
Gayle.Williams@Milliken.com 

Floorcovering Logistics 

David Patrick North American Logistics             
Manager 

864-503-2175
David.Patrick@Milliken.com 

North American Logistics 

Kyle Brown 
Corporate Logistics Manager 864-503-2046

Kyle.Brown@Milliken.com 
Corporate Exports 

Lisa Benefield Logistics Coordinator 706-880-3943
Lisa.Benefield@Milliken.com 

Floor Covering Exports 
Canada 

Laurie Ramsey Logistics Coordinator 864-503-2179
Laurie.Ramsey@Milliken.com 

Corporate Imports 

Melanie Thomas Logistics Coordinator 864-503-2147
Melanie.Thomas@milliken.com 

Corporate Exports 

Patti Welborn Logistics Coordinator 706-880-3973
Patti.Welborn@Milliken.com 

Floorcovering Exports 

Angie Peterson Logistics Coordinator 864-503-1789
APeterson@Milliken.com 

North American Logistics 
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